

Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2000 Chicago, IL 60611

Pramod Gumpeni, MD Assistant Deputy Chief Medical Examiner 1861 Old Spanish Trail Houston, TX 77054

## **Annual Accreditation Fee Memo**

January 01, 2023

Enclosed is your annual accreditation invoice for 2023. This invoice is sent to you in your capacity as the designated institutional official (DIO) on record for the Sponsoring Institution. It is the only correspondence the ACGME sends regarding your Sponsoring Institution's and graduate medical education program(s)'s fees.

The enclosed invoice lists all accredited programs sponsored by your institution and their corresponding fees. The invoice includes annual fees for calendar year 2023, which are not proratable.

Programs with five or fewer residents: \$5,000 Programs with more than five residents: \$6,050

Sponsoring Institution accreditation fee: 2.5% of total accredited program fees

Payment for the attached 2023 invoice should include the invoice number with the remittance. Payment is due by March 3, 2023, and should only come from the Sponsoring Institution. Email any questions regarding this invoice to ACGME Accounting Manager Javier Nuño: <a href="mailto:inuno@acgme.org">inuno@acgme.org</a>.

Sincerely,

John Ogunkeye

Chief Financial and Administrative Officer, ACGME Executive Vice President, ACGME Global Services



Accreditation Council for **Graduate Medical Education** 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2000 Chicago, IL 60611

488070 Harris County Institute of Forensic Sciences Cust ID: Invoice Number: 972721

Pramod Gumpeni, MD Bill To:

Assistant Deputy Chief Medical Examiner

1861 Old Spanish Trail Houston, TX 77054

> TERMS: Net 60 Days Invoice Date: 1/1/2023

 Program	Specialty		Amount	
3104821080	Forensic pathology		\$5,000.00	
1	Programs	Subtotal	\$5,000.00	
		Annual Sponsor Fee	\$125.00	
		Total Amount Billec	\$5,125.00	

## A 1.50 % FINANCE CHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO BALANCES MORE THAN 60 DAYS PAST DUE

Remit To: Payments by US Mail: Inquires: Javier Nuno billing@acgme.org

ACGME

29376 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673-1293

Payments by Overnight Carrier:

JPMorgan Chase Attn: ACGME #29376 131 S. Dearborn, 6th Floor Chicago, IL 60603